

Cherokee Council House Cherokee, North Carolina Date: NCT 7

Resolution No. 209 (1974)

Whereas:

James Mills has been a member of the staff of the Cherokee

Indian Hospital for many years, and

Whereas:

during this period James Mills has served the members

of the Eastern Band in a courteous and efficient manner, and

Whereas:

James Mills has been an active participant in Community

and Tribal activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians

in Annual Council Assembled at which a quorum is present that an expression of appreciation and gratitude is hereby extended to James Mills for the services he has extended to

the members of the Eastern Band.

Be It Further Resolved that James Mills shall be made an honorary member of the Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians with the name of

D\$C. Dependable One in recognition of services rendered the Eastern Band.

The attached Resolution No. 209 Dated OCT 7 1974 was				
passed and ratific	ed in open 7	council on [[]	7 1074 6	y/O
members voting for	r the act ar	ndvo	ting against	it as follows:
	For	Against	Absent	Abstain
Joe Bradley				
Albert Martin				
Bailey Coleman Bill Ledford				
Dan McCoy				
Jonathan Taylor		···		
Bertha Samooke				
John Young		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Gerard Parker				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Edmund Youngbird				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Wilbur Sequoyah		1		
Tom Bradley	L			7
SIGNED ON BEHALF OF THE COUNCIL BY:				
	Menn - Boarder			
Chairman ()				
Wenonah W. Digh				
A FUNDAM FETT		Clerk		
APPROVED:				
Principal Chief				
I, Mark Reed, Interpreter for the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing act of the Council was duly passed and ratified in open Council after the same has been interpreted by me and has been fully and freely discussed.				
Interpreter Reed				
I herby certify that the foregoing act of the Council was duly passed and ratified in open Council after the same had been interpreted by the official interpreter and had been fully and freely discussed.				
In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said Band of Indians.				

1.00